8
File: EXD5002 02/2000/eVIII  •   4
Q
 (
l/m
in
)
I (%)

AM.5.H... CH.VIII PAGE 11
BC.5.07... CH.VII PAGE 27
ORDERING CODE
XD Proportional distributor
5 CETOP 5/NG10
* A = Single solenoid
C = Double solenoid
** Type of spool
01 =     03 =
* Flow path control
(see hydraulic symbols table)
N = symmetrical
P = meter in
T = meter out
* Flow rating
l/min  (∆p 8 bar)
1 =  30 l/min
2 =  45 l/min
3 =  60 l/min
* F = 12VDC (2.5 A) standard
G = 24VDC (1.25A)*
** S = without external draining
D = with external draining
** 00 = No variant
V1 = Viton
2 serial No.
(*) Our technical department
advises on an arrangement to
suit your application
8
File:  EXD5002 02/2000/eVIII  •   5
XD.5.A... OVERALL DIMENSIONS XD.5.C... OVERALL DIMENSIONS
File: ETD19P000 00/2002/e
XD.5.A... / XD.5.C... SOLENOID OPERATING PROPORTIONAL VALVES CETOP 5
ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT
REM.S.RA.*.*. and  REM.D.RA.*.*.
Card type control for single and double solenoid.
SE.5.AN.209.25... and SE.5.AN.204.30...
EUROCARD type control for single and dou-
ble solenoid
AM.5.H.2V.P1 and AM.5.H.3V.P1
Hydrostats 2 o 3 way.
D19P PROPORTIONAL SOLENOID
Type of protection (in relation to the connector used) IP 65
Ambient temperature -54˚C ÷ 60˚C
Duty cycle 100% ED
Insulation class H
Weight 1,58 Kg
Max. operating pressure ports P/A/B 350 bar
Max. operating pressure ports T - for dynamic pressure see note (*) 250 bar
Regulated flow rate 30 / 45 / 60 l/min
Relative duty cycle Continuous 100% ED
Type of protection IP 65
Flow rate gain See diagrams
Fluid viscosity 10 ÷ 500 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20°C ÷ 75°C
Max. contamination level class 8 in accordance with
NAS 1638 with filter ß10≥75
Weight XD.5.A... (single solenoid) 4,08 Kg
Weight XD.5.C... (double solenoid) 5,46 Kg
Type of voltages 12V 24V
Max. current 2.5 A 1.25 A
Solenoid coil resistance 20°C (68°F) 2.85 Ohm 11.4 Ohm
Specification of valve with 12V solenoid:
Hysteresis ∆p = 8 bar (P/A) ≤4% of max. flow rate
Repeatibility ≤3% of max. flow rate
Response to step ∆p = 8 bar (P/A)
Time to reach 90% of step requested:
0 ÷ 90% 80 ms
90% ÷ 0 70 ms
90% ÷ -90 % 100 ms